pondent, Salvation Army, in person and by its attorney, Robert E. Joseph, Jr., (Souther, Spaulding, 
Kinsey, Williamson & Schwabe) now make this petition to the board and state: 

1. Virginia V. LeRoy and Salvation Army have entered into an agreement to dispose of this claim for 
the total sum of TWELVE THOUSAND DOLLARS ($12,000). said sum to include all "benefits" and 
attorneys fees. 

2. The parties agree that from the settlement proceeds TWO THOUSAND DOLLARS ($2,000) should 
be paid to Nikolaus Albrecht as a reasonable and proper attorney fee. 

3. The parties further agree that the balance of the settlement amount is to be paid to claimant in a